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Vote now, as soon as you can, Prince George’s County Mayors say. 
  
October 3, 2020 – Largo, Maryland – Municipal Mayors in Prince George's County are 

gathering to vote together on October 10, to urge everyone to vote. “We’re telling every person 

in our cities and towns to vote now, as soon as you possibly can, and in a way to be sure your 

vote arrives in time to be counted,” said Berwyn Heights Mayor Amanda Dewey. “This is the 

most important election we will vote in for many years to come, and every vote must count. We 

want everyone who can to be sure they are registered, and to go out and vote.  It is so important.” 

The Mayors will get together to vote at 2 p.m. Saturday, October 10, outside the Board of 

Elections offices, 1100 Mercantile Lane, Suite 115A, Largo MD 20774, where they will drop 

their ballots into a secure drop-off box. This will be a socially distanced event with masks. 

The Mayors Association for Prince George’s County is a cooperative alliance of the Mayors of 

the 27 cities and towns in Prince George’s County, Maryland. Its purpose is to improve 

communication among city and town Mayors to foster and support beneficial local public policy 

decisions, coordinate activities among the cities and towns to benefit the entire County and 

communicate identified municipal needs. 
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Prince George’s County Mayors on the vote-together include: 

Mayor/Commissioner Town or City Email address Telephone 
Amanda Dewey Berwyn Heights adewey@berwynheightsmd.gov 443-646-3529 
Alan K. Thompson Riverdale Park athompson@riverdaleparkmd.gov 202-527-0309 
Candace B. Hollingsworth Hyattsville chollingsworth@hyattsville.org   
Craig A. Moe Laurel laurelmayor@laurel.md.us  301-725-5300 

Ext. 2124 
Malinda Miles Mount Rainier mayormiles@mountrainiermd.org  301-985-6588 
Eugene Grant Seat Pleasant eugene.grant@seatpleasantmd.gov   
James D. Crudup Eagle Harbor Jcrudupsr.@aol.com  301-706-7123 
Jeffrey Schomisch Landover Hills j.schomisch@landoverhills.us  301-773-6401 
Johnathan Medlock District Heights MedlockJ@districtheights.org   
Laila Riazi Cheverly mayor@cheverly-md.gov  202-258-6167 
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Len Carey University Park mayorcarey@upmd.org 240-338-2826 
Lillie Thompson Martin Fairmount Heights mayor@fairmountheightsmd.gov   
Linda A. Pennoyer Upper Marlboro mayor@uppermarlboromd.gov   
Benn A. Cann Morningside mayor@morningsidemd.gov   
Colin A. Byrd Greenbelt colinabyrd@greenbeltmd.gov   
Edward Estes Glenarden eestes@cityofglenarden.org   
Habeeb-Ullah Muhammed Forest Heights Hmuhammad@forestheightsmd.org   
Tim Adams Bowie tadams@cityofbowie.org  301-809-3029 
Tracy Farrish Gant Edmonston tracyfarrishgant@gmail.com  240-821-4269 
Patrick Wojahn College Park pwojahn@collegeparkmd.gov   
Petrella Robinson North Brentwood probinson@northbrentwood.com  301-699-9699 

Ext. 1225 
Phelecia Nembhard New Carrolton pnembhard@newcarrolltonmd.gov   
Sadara B. Barrow Colmar Manor sbarrow@colmarmanor.org   
Shawn M. Maldon Capital Heights Mayor@capitolheightsmd.com   
Takisha James Bladensburg tjames@bladensburgmd.gov   
Rocio Treminio-Lopez Brentwood rocio.treminio-lopez@brentwoodmd.gov  301-927-3344 
Wanda Wheatley Cottage City ward3commissioner@cottagecitymd.gov  240-535-2161 

Mayors’ Tips for Effective Voting 

The Mayors of Prince George’s County encourage each resident to: 

1. Be sure you are registered to vote.  You must register by October 13, 2020 to be eligible to vote. You can 
register now at elections.maryland.gov and can also verify your registration information.  

2. Obtain your mail-in ballot, which must be requested no later than October 20. You can apply for it online at 
elections.maryland.gov. The Board of Elections mailed request forms to all registered voters in late August and 
began mailing requested ballots beginning in late September.  Tip:  Request that your ballot be mailed to you, 
instead of sent by email, as emailed ballots cannot be scanned and must be transposed into a machine-readable 
ballot by an election worker. To avoid this, ask for a mailed ballot.  

3. Vote.  Complete your ballot and return it.  Be sure to read the instructions carefully and follow them all. 
Your signature will be needed, but you will not sign the ballot itself. If you mail the ballot, allow plenty of time 
for it to arrive and be counted. You can also drop it off at a secure  ballot drop-off location in Prince George’s 
County, or take it directly to the Board of Elections offices, 1100 Mercantile Lane, Suite 115A, Largo MD 
20774, Monday-Friday from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.  

Early voting and Election Day voting will be available at a limited number of County voting centers. Early 
voting is Monday, October 26, through Monday, November 2, from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. You may vote at any 
voting center for Early Voting or Election Day voting. The complete list of these locations in Prince George’s 
County is available at the County Board of Elections website. 
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